Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Image Products Group LLC
Street Address:	28 Gaylord Street
City:	South Hadley
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4590006
Patent Number:	4732786
Patent Number:	4775594
Patent Number:	4849286
Patent Number:	4781985
Patent Number:	4966883
Patent Number:	5169468
Patent Number:	5210114
Patent Number:	5308680
Patent Number:	5259992
Patent Number:	5306543
Patent Number:	5352503
Patent Number:	5292588
Patent Number:	5370960
Patent Number:	5399413
	PATENT

REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0591

Patent Number:	5385771
Patent Number:	5427847
Patent Number:	5922159
Patent Number:	5795425
Patent Number:	5363179
Patent Number:	5766398
Patent Number:	5400126
Patent Number:	5414502
Patent Number:	5483321
Patent Number:	5447784
Patent Number:	5539038
Patent Number:	5475480
Patent Number:	5939193
Patent Number:	5601959
Patent Number:	5608969
Patent Number:	5609944
Patent Number:	5488455
Patent Number:	5672413
Patent Number:	5688581
Patent Number:	5707554
Patent Number:	5869179
Patent Number:	5883212
Patent Number:	5746817
Patent Number:	5803958
Patent Number:	5789134
Patent Number:	5853899
Patent Number:	5759636
Patent Number:	5837375
Patent Number:	6001482
Patent Number:	6174578
Patent Number:	5965244
Patent Number:	5904958
Patent Number:	6048604
Patent Number:	6171422
Patent Number:	6165593
r	PATENT

Patent Number:	6210808
Patent Number:	6632485
Patent Number:	6326415
Patent Number:	6338892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2693

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6785532692

Email: gurveys@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig c/o Sheryl Gurvey

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Pkwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069528.018900 (GURVEY)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl Gurvey

Total Attachments: 5 source=patent#page1.tif source=patent#page2.tif source=patent#page3.tif source=patent#page4.tif source=patent#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the patents of Image Products Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor") pursuant to the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2002 at Reel 013036, Frame 0434 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent Security Agreement"), which patents are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement), is released, discharged and terminated and all interest in such property previously assigned to Agent under the Patent Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 3 day of 2010.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as

Agent

Name: Pat Cloninger

Title: Authorized Signor

1623439.1 ATL 17,692,081v1

SCHEDULE A

Patent Name	Patent No.	Date
ORGANIC PHOTOCONDUCTORS HAVING IMPROVED PRE-EXPOSURE FATIGUE RESISTANCE AND BLOOMING PROPERTIES	4590006	05/20/1986
INK JET PRINTABLE COATINGS	4732786	03/22/1988
INK JET TRANSPARENCY WITH IMPROVED WETTING PROPERTIES	4775594	10/04/1988
TRANSPARENT PLOTTER FILM	4849286	07/18/1989
INK JET TRANSPARENCY WITH IMPROVED ABILITY TO MAINTAIN EDGE ACUITY	4781985	11/01/1988
COMPOSITION FOR USE IN THERMALLY SENSITIVE COATINGS AND A THERMALLY SENSITIVE RECORDING MATERIAL	4966883	10/30/1990
ACCEPTOR SHEET FOR WAX THERMAL MASS TRANSFER PRINTING	5169468	12/08/1992
PROCESS FOR PREPARING STABLE DISPERSIONS USEFUL IN TRANSPARENT COATINGS	5210114	05/11/1993
ACCEPTOR SHEET USEFUL FOR MASS TRANSFER IMAGING	5308680	05/03/1994
CONDUCTIVIZING COATING SOLUTIONS AND METHOD OF FORMING CONDUCTIVE COATING THEREWITH	5259992	11/09/1993
COMPOSITION USEFUL IN TRANSPARENT CONDUCTIVE COATINGS	5306543	04/26/1994
RECORDING PAPER FOR INK JET RECORDING PROCESSES	5352503	10/04/1994
PROCESS FOR PREPARING STABLE DISPERSIONS USEFUL IN TRANSPARENT COATINGS	5292588	03/08/1994

1623439.1 ATL 17,692,081v1

Patent Name	Patent No.	Date
ELECTROGRAPHIC IMAGING PROCESS	5370960	12/06/1994
HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPOSITE AND CONDUCTIVE GROUND PLANE FOR ELECTROSTATIC RECORDING OF INFORMATION	5399413	03/21/1995
OUTDOOR POSTER GRADE ELECTROGRAPHIC PAPER	5385771	01/31/1995
RECEPTOR SHEET USING LOW GLASS TRANSITION COATING	5427847	06/27/1995
INK JET IMAGING LAYER TRANSFER PROCESS	5922159	07/13/1999
INK JET IMAGING PROCESS AND RECORDING ELEMENT FOR USE THEREIN	5795425	08/18/1998
ELECTROGRAPHIC IMAGING PROCESS	5363179	11/08/1994
INK JET IMAGING PROCESS	5766398	06/16/1998
ELECTROGRAPHIC ELEMENT	5400126	03/21/1995
ELECTROGRAPHIC IMAGING ELEMENT	5414502	05/09/1995
ELECTROGRAPHIC ELEMENT HAVING A COMBINED DIELECTRIC/ADHESIVE LAYER AND PROCESS FOR USE IN MAKING AN IMAGE	5483321	01/09/1996
ELECTROSTATIC DISSIPATING COVER TAPE	5447784	09/05/1995
INK JET INK AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME	5539038	07/23/1996
ELECTROGRAPHIC PROCESS	5475480	12/12/1995
OVERHEAD TRANSPARENCY FOR COLOR LASER PRINTERS AND COPIERS	5939193	08/17/1999
NIRECT TRANSFER ELECTROGRAPHIC IMAGING ELEMENT AND PROCESS	5601959	02/11/1997

1623439.1 ATL 17,692,081v1

Patent Name	Patent No.	Date
PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AN UNIFORM COATING GRADIENT FOR A GRAVURE ROLL	5608969	03/11/1997
COLOR COATED TRANSPARENT POLYMER SUBSTRATE WEB	5609944	03/11/1997
ELECTROGRAPHIC PRODUCED IMAGED ARTICLE	5488455	01/30/1996
ELEMENT AND ASSOCIAATED PROCESS FOR USE WITH INKJET HOT MELT INKS FOR THERMAL IMAGE TRANSFER	5672413	09/30/1997
ELECTROGRAPHIC IMAGE TRANSFER ELEMENT HAVING A PROTECTIVE LAYER	5688581	11/18/1997
ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE SURFACE RELEASE POLYMERS	5707554	01/13/1998
IMAGING ELEMENT HAVING A CONDUCTIVE POLYMER LAYER	5869179	02/09/1999
CONDUCTIVITY EXALTATION IN RADIATION CURED ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE COATINGS	5883212	03/16/1999
INK JET INK COMPOSITION	5746817	05/05/1998
BLACK INK JET INK COMPOSITION	5803958	09/08/1998
DIRECT TRANSFER ELECTROGRAPHIC IMAGING ELEMENT AND PROCESS	5789134	08/04/1998
AQUEOUS INK RECEPTIVE INK JET RECEIVING MEDIUM YIELDING A WATER RESISTANT INK JET PRINT	5853899	12/29/1998
ELECTROGRAPHIC IMAGING ELEMENT	5759636	06/02/1998
INK JET IMAGING PROCESS AND RECORDING ELEMENT FOR USE THEREIN	5837375	11/17/1998

1623439.1 ATL 17,692,081v1

Patent Name	Patent No.	Date
INK JET RECEPTOR ELEMENT HAVING A PROTECTIVE LAYER	6001482	12/14/1999
RADIATION DEACTIVATABLE ADHESIVE TAPE	6174578	01/16/2001
PRINTING MEDIUM COMPRISED OF POROUS MEDIUM	5965244	10/12/1999
ADJUSTABLE NOZZLE FOR EVAPORATION OR ORGANIC MONOMERS	5904958	05/18/1999
DIRECT WRITE ELECTROGRAPHIC WALLCOVERING	6048604	04/11/2000
IMAGING ELEMENT HAVING A CONDUCTIVE POLYMER LAYER	6171422	01/09/2001
INK JET IMAGING PROCESS AND RECORDING ELEMENT FOR USE THEREIN	6165593	12/26/2000
INK JET RECORDING SHEET COMPRISING A CHROMOPHORE - GRAFTED POLYVINYL ALCOHOL	6210808	04/03/2001
HIGH GLOSS INK JET RECEIVING MEDIUM	6632485	10/14/2003
UV CURED GLOSSY SUPPORT FOR INK JET RECORDING MATERIAL	6326415	12/04/2001
IMAGEABLE BACKLIT COMPOSITE STRUCTURE	6338892	01/15/2002

1623439.1 ATL 17,692,081v1

RECORDED: 09/03/2010